KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT _
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE RECEIVED

July 27,2020 UL 98 2020
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATEc Governmental EtHICS Commission

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A, Name of Committee: K@nsas Society of Professional Engineers PAC

Address: 829 S Kansas Ave, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66612

City and Zip Code:
This is a (check one): Party Committee v Political Committee
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2020 through July 23, 2020)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of Period .........cccveioriiiiiii e 6296.87
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 1400.00
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......occoooviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 7696.87
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ....coovvvnininncinnee. 6326.10
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ..., 1370.77
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .........

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ..............

D. “I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.”
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GEC Form Rev, 2020




Schedule A

Contributions Other Receipts
Kansas Society of Professional Engineers PAC

Pymt

Date Name Occupation Address Amount
Method
' Professional {3620 SE Shawnee Heights Rd
06/10/2020|David Comstock Engineer |Tecumseh, KS 66542 check 300.00
Professional |1600 Cedar Crest Dr
06/18/2020|Douglas Grauer Engineer |Manhattan, KS 66503 check 50.00
Professional |2015 Pierre
06/18/2020| Thomas Roberts Engineer |Manhattan, KS 66502 check 50.00
Professional |1216 N 1066 Road
06/18/2020 |Steven Brachenberg Engineer |Lawrence, KS 66047 check 100.00
; Professional |3644 SW Stonybrook Dr Credit
e Engineer |Topeka, KS 66614 Card 100‘09
. : Professional (15433 S Alcan St Credit
07/14/2020|Brian Scovill Engineer |Olathe, KS 66062 Card 100.00
' Professional |9400 Ward Parkway Credit
QEH1A/2020) Dana Yeir Engineer  |Kansas City, KS 64114 Card #0000
Professional |17101 W 87th St Pkwy Credit
07/14/2020(Charles Love Engineer |Lenexa, KS 66219 Gl 100.00
. Professional [3500 SW Fairlawn Rd Credit
07/14/2020|Travis Stryker Engineer |Topeka, KS 66614 Card 500.00
Total Itemized Recipts for Period $ 1,400.00
Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $ -
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $ -
Total Contributions when Contributor not known $ -
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) $ 1,400.00




Schedule C

Expenditures Other Disbursements
Kansas Society of Professional Engineers PAC

Date

Name

! Address

Purpose of
Expenditure

Amount

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

Alley for Kansas

Bruce Givens for Kansas Senate
Carolyn McGinn for State Senate
Chris Croft for Kansas

iDan for Senate

Finch for Kansas

Hawkins Campaign Fund

Hoffman for State Representative

J.R. Claeys

Jeff Longbine for State Senate
John Doll for Kansas Senate
John Skubal for Senate

Julia Lynn for State Senate

Kansas for Tarwater

Kathy Wolfe Moore for State
Representive

Kessinger 4 Kansas

Laura Kelly for Kansas

Les Mason for Kansas House
District 73

Mike Dodson for Kansas House

Mike Petersen for Senate
Campaign Fund

Proehl for Kansas House

Randall Hardy for State Senate

517 Quail Nest Road Winfield, KS
67156

1525 Country Club Road El Dorado,
KS 67042

PO Box A Sedgwick, KS 67135

8909 W 148th Terr Overland Park,
KS 66221

Dan Kerschen 645 S. 263 W Garden
Plain, KS 67050

5 SW Fairview Dr Ottawa, KS 66067

.9406 Harvest Lane Wichita, KS
67212

PO Box 621 Bucklin, KS 67834

Kansans for Claeys for Senate 2157
Redhawk Lane Salina, KS 67401

PO Box 1903 Emporia, KS 66801

2927 Cliff Place Garden City, KS
67846

6503 W 134 Terr Overland Park, KS
66209

18837 W. 115th Terr. Olathe, Ks
66061

16006 Meadow Lane Stilwell, KS
66085 )

3209 North 131st Kansas City, KS
66109

12605 Walmer St. Overland Park,
KS 66209

PO Box 2098 Teopeka, KS 66601

108 Arcadian Ct McPherson, KS
167460

PO Box 66 Manhattan, KS 66505

2608 Southeast Drive Wichita, KS
67216
510 Pine Ridge Road Parsons, KS
67357

816 Highland Ave. Salina, KS 67401

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

200.00
+200.00
250.00
200.00
250.00
200.00
200.00

250.00
250.00

250.00
200.00
200.00
250.00
300.00
150.00
100.00
500.00
150.00
100.00
200.00
.150.00

250.00
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Schedule C

Expenditures Other Disbursements
Kansas Society of Professional Engineers PAC

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/11/2020

06/30/2020

06/11/2020

Ri i for K 16 Mili i K
ichard Hilderbrand for KS State 1116 Military Ave Baxter Springs, KS Contribution 200.00
Senate_ 66713
‘Rick Billinger Campaign Fund PO Box 594 Goodland, KS 67735 Contribution 200.00
27487 Wells Creek Rd Wa , KS —_—
Ron Highland for the House Hissh Contribution 150.00
66547
R f t 14234 W.158th St. Olathe, KS
on Ryckma.n BrSEatE th SkAE, Contribution 150.00
Representative 66062
Shannon Francis for Kansas House 1501 Tucker Court Liberal, KS 67901 Contribution 100.00
St h for Stat 10197 S. Hopkins Rd. A ia, K o
Steven Jo n.f,on or State opkins ssaria, Ks AR 100.00
Representative 67416
T f t 1041 S Elizabeth St Wichita, KS
| om Sawyer' or State 0 izabe ichita CaririBLtion 100.00
Representative 67213‘ B
‘Troy W ter for 109th 3528192nd S t ker Hill, KS
roy Waymaster for Kansas nd Street Bunker Hill, Contritiution .200.00
House 67626
. 3700 N Capital of Texas Hwy #300, ;
LAffi 26.1
iipay Austin, TX 78746 Credit Card Fees 6.10
KS Gov. Ethics Comm 109 SW sth, Suite 501 Registration fee 300.00
' ' Topeka, KS 66612 & '
Total Expenditures this period 6,326.10
Total unitemized expenditures of $50 or less 0.00
Total expendutures & other disbursements this period (to line 4 of 6.326.10
summary) M
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