KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE RECEIVED

July 27, 2020

JUL 2 3 2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATES Governmental Ethics Commission SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Society of Professional Engineers PAC Address: 825 S Kansas Ave, Suite 500				
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66612				
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee				
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report				
С.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2020 through July 23, 2020)				
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	6296.87			
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	1400.00			
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	7696.87			
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	6326.10			
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	1370.77			
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)				
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)				
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been ex and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemean D7/22/2020 e Signature of Treasurer	heintentional			

GEC Form Rev, 2020

Schedule A Contributions Other Receipts Kansas Society of Professional Engineers PAC

Date	Name	Occupation	Address	Pymt Method	Amount
06/10/2020	David Comstock	Professional Engineer	3620 SE Shawnee Heights Rd Tecumseh, KS 66542	check	300.00
06/18/2020	Douglas Grauer	Professional Engineer	1600 Cedar Crest Dr Manhattan, KS 66503	check	50.00
06/18/2020	Thomas Roberts	Professional Engineer	2015 Pierre Manhattan, KS 66502	check	50.00
06/18/2020	Steven Brachenberg	Professional Engineer	1216 N 1066 Road Lawrence, KS 66047	check	100.00
07/14/2020	David Pope	Professional Engineer	3644 SW Stonybrook Dr Topeka, KS 66614	Credit Card	100.00
07/14/2020	Brian Scovill	Professional Engineer	15433 S Alcan St Olathe, KS 66062	Credit Card	100.00
07/14/2020	Dana Weir	Professional Engineer	9400 Ward Parkway Kansas City, KS 64114	Credit Card	100.00
07/14/2020	Charles Love	Professional Engineer	17101 W 87th St Pkwy Lenexa, KS 66219	Credit Card	100.00
07/14/2020	Travis Stryker	Professional Engineer	3500 SW Fairlawn Rd Topeka, KS 66614	Credit Card	500.00

Total Itemized Recipts for Period	\$ 1,400.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$ -
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$ -
Total Contributions when Contributor not known	\$ -
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$ 1,400.00-

Schedule C Expenditures Other Disbursements Kansas Society of Professional Engineers PAC

Date	Name	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
06/11/2020	Alley for Kansas	517 Quail Nest Road Winfield, KS 67156	Contribution	200.00
06/11/2020	Bruce Givens for Kansas Senate	1525 Country Club Road El Dorado, KS 67042	Contribution	·200.00
06/11/2020	Carolyn McGinn for State Senate	PO Box A Sedgwick, KS 67135	Contribution	250.00
06/11/2020	Chris Croft for Kansas	8909 W 148th Terr Overland Park, KS 66221	Contribution	200.00
06/11/2020	Dan for Senate	Dan Kerschen 645 S. 263 W Garden Plain, KS 67050	Contribution	250.00
06/11/2020	Finch for Kansas	5 SW Fairview Dr Ottawa, KS 66067	Contribution	200.0
06/11/2020	Hawkins Campaign Fund	9406 Harvest Lane Wichita, KS 67212	Contribution	200.00
06/11/2020	Hoffman for State Representative	PO Box 621 Bucklin, KS 67834	Contribution	250.00
06/11/2020	J.R. Claeys	Kansans for Claeys for Senate 2157 Redhawk Lane Salina, KS 67401	Contribution	250.0
06/11/2020	Jeff Longbine for State Senate	PO Box 1903 Emporia, KS 66801	Contribution	250.00
06/11/2020	John Doll for Kansas Senate	2927 Cliff Place Garden City, KS 67846	Contribution	200.00
06/11/2020	John Skubal for Senate	6503 W 134 Terr Overland Park, KS 66209	Contribution	200.00
06/11/2020	Julia Lynn for State Senate	18837 W. 115th Terr. Olathe, Ks 66061	Contribution	250.0
06/11/2020	Kansas for Tarwater	16006 Meadow Lane Stilwell, KS 66085	Contribution	300.0
06/11/2020	Kathy Wolfe Moore for State Representive	3209 North 131st Kansas City, KS 66109	Contribution	150.00
06/11/2020	Kessinger 4 Kansas	12605 Walmer St. Overland Park, KS 66209	Contribution	100.0
06/11/2020	Laura Kelly for Kansas	PO Box 2098 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	500.0
06/11/2020	Les Mason for Kansas House District 73	108 Arcadian Ct McPherson, KS 67460	Contribution	150.0
06/11/2020	Mike Dodson for Kansas House	PO Box 66 Manhattan, KS 66505	Contribution	100.0
06/11/2020	Mike Petersen for Senate Campaign Fund	2608 Southeast Drive Wichita, KS 67216	Contribution	200.00
06/11/2020	Proehl for Kansas House	510 Pine Ridge Road Parsons, KS 67357	Contribution	,150.00
06/11/2020	Randall Hardy for State Senate	816 Highland Ave. Salina, KS 67401	Contribution	250.00

Schedule C Expenditures Other Disbursements Kansas Society of Professional Engineers PAC

-

06/11/2020	Richard Hilderbrand for KS State Senate	1116 Military Ave Baxter Springs, KS 66713	Contribution	200.00
06/11/2020	Rick Billinger Campaign Fund	PO Box 594 Goodland, KS 67735	Contribution	200.00
06/11/2020	Ron Highland for the House	27487 Wells Creek Rd Wamego, KS 66547	Contribution	150.00
06/11/2020	Ron Ryckman for State Representative	14234 W.158th St. Olathe, KS 66062	Contribution	150.00
06/11/2020	Shannon Francis for Kansas House	1501 Tucker Court Liberal, KS 67901	Contribution	100.00
06/11/2020	Steven Johnson for State Representative	10197 S. Hopkins Rd. Assaria, Ks 67416	Contribution	100.00
06/11/2020	Tom Sawyer for State Representative	1041 S Elizabeth St Wichita, KS 67213	Contribution	100.00
06/11/2020	Troy Waymaster for 109th Kansas House	3528 192nd Street Bunker Hill, KS 67626	Contribution	·200.00
06/30/2020	Affiipay	3700 N Capital of Texas Hwy #300, Austin, TX 78746	Credit Card Fees	26.10
06/11/2020	KS Gov. Ethics Comm.	109 SW 9th, Suite 501 Topeka, KS 66612	Registration fee	300.00
	Total Expenditures this period		6,326.10	
	Total unitemized expenditures of \$50 or less			0.00
	Total expendutures & other disbursements this period (to line 4 of summary)			6,326.10